years is expected to fully fund the property's proposed redevelopment.

 Gulf Coast Town Center in Fort Myers, FL (owned in a 50/50 joint venture) is in receivership.  Foreclosure proceedings
have commenced, and CBL anticipates the foreclosure to be completed in 2016.

DEVELOPMENT
 In March, CBL and its joint venture partner, Stirling Properties, celebrated the grand opening of Ambassador Town
Center in Lafayette, LA, a 438,000-square-foot  community center.  The center opened 97% leased with anchors Costco, Dick's
Sporting Goods, Field & Stream, Marshalls, HomeGoods, and Nordstrom Rack.

OUTLOOK AND GUIDANCE
 Based on first quarter results and its current outlook, the Company is reiterating 2016 guidance for FFO, as adjusted,
in the range of $2.32 - $2.38 per diluted share.  CBL anticipates achieving same-center NOI growth in the range of 0.5% - 2.0%
in 2016.

   The guidance also assumes the following:

• $3.0 million to $5.0 million of outparcel sales;
• 25-75 basis point increase in total portfolio occupancy as well as stabilized mall occupancy throughout 2016;
• G&A, net of litigation expense, of $58 million to $60 million; and
• No unannounced capital markets activity.

Low High
Expected diluted earnings per common share $ 0.77 $ 0.83
Adjust to fully converted shares from common shares (0.11) (0.12)
Expected earnings per diluted, fully converted common share 0.66 0.71
Add:  depreciation and amortization 1.57 1.57
Add:  Loss on impairment 0.10 0.10
Add:  noncontrolling interest in earnings of Operating Partnership 0.11 0.12
Expected FFO per diluted, fully converted common share 2.44 2.50
Adjustment for sale of unconsolidated affiliate (0.13) (0.13)
Adjustment for litigation settlement, net of related expenses 0.01 0.01
Expected adjusted FFO per diluted, fully converted common share $ 2.32 $ 2.38

INVESTOR CONFERENCE CALL AND WEBCAST
CBL & Associates Properties, Inc. will conduct a conference call on Thursday, April 28, 2016, at 11:00 a.m. ET.  To

access this interactive teleconference, dial (888) 317-6003 or (412) 317-6061 and enter the confirmation number, 7449843.  A
replay of the conference call will be available through May 5, 2016, by dialing (877) 344-7529 or and entering
the confirmation number, 10082081.   A transcript of the Company's prepared remarks will be furnished on a Form 8-K following
the conference call.

To receive the CBL & Associates Properties, Inc., first quarter earnings release and supplemental information please
visit the Investing section of our website at cblproperties.com or contact Investor Relations at (423) 490-8312.